

Siskiyou Local Agency Formation Commission

806 South Main Street, Yreka, California 96097 Phone: (530) 841-2100 / Email: <u>lafco@co.siskiyou.ca.us</u> Siskiyou County LAFCo Hailey Lang
Executive Officer

Rachel Jereb
Deputy Executive Officer

Date: April 9, 2024

To: Chair and Siskiyou LAFCo Members

From: Hailey Lang, Executive Officer

Subject: Appointment of Member-at-Large Commissioner

I. Overview:

Member-at-Large Commissioner Laurel Harkness' position on Siskiyou LAFCo expires on May 6, 2024. On March 28, 2024, staff received the attached Letter of Interest from Ms. Harkness indicating she wishes to continue as Member-at-Large Commissioner. At this juncture, the Commission may consider reappointing Ms. Harkness as Member-at-Large or to post a Notice of Vacancy.

II. Recommendation:

- Consider the attached Letter of Interest from Laurel Harkness.
- 2. Make and second a motion to accept Ms. Harkness' Letter of Interest to continue as a Member-at-Large Commissioner and take a voice vote on the motion.

III. Exhibits:

Letter of Interest dated March 28, 2024, from Laurel Harkness

Siskiyou County Local Agency Formation Commission 806 South Main Street Yreka, CA 96097

March 28, 2024

I am interested in continuing my service on the Siskiyou County Local Agency Formation Commission. Thank you for the opportunity.

Sincerely,

laurelharkness@gmail.com

(530) 859-9168